## 507573084 10/31/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7619973

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SILK, INC.				01/08/2019	
	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		EVOLVED BY NATURE, INC.			
Street Address:		STON AVENUE			
Internal Address:		SUITE 1100			
City:	MEDFO	MEDFORD			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02155				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 7				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	1	0987294			
Patent Number:	1	0588843			
Patent Number:	1	1298310			
Patent Number:		1298311			
Application Number:		17716730			
Application Number:		17716743			
Application Number:	1	7861936			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	•	415)442-1001 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i>	t is unsuccesful	it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:		154421000			
Email:	-	ennifer.black@morganlewis.con			
• · · · · ·	<u>۸</u>	IORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS	LLP		
Correspondent Name					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1	701 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5002-10,11,12,13,14,15,16	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BLACK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Black/	

DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Evolved by Nature - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif				
source=Evolved by Nature - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif				
source=Evolved by Nature - DE Name Change & Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SILK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SILK, INC." TO "EVOLVED BY NATURE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 12:11 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5313776 8100 SR# 20190130212

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1. Suma Summer at Sam

Authentication: 202039781 Date: 01-08-19

PATENT REEL: 061824 FRAME: 0910

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SILK, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "**Certificate**") of Silk, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Silk, Inc. (the "Corporation").

**SECOND:** The Certificate was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 18, 2018.

**THIRD:** Article FIRST of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Evolved By Nature, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**FOURTH:** The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:11 PM 01/08/2019 FILED 12:11 PM 01/08/2019 PATENT REEL: 061824 FRAME: 0911 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 8th day of January, 2019.

## SILK, INC.

 By:
 /s/ Gregory Altman

 Name:
 Gregory Altman

 Title:
 Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT]

PATENT REEL: 061824 FRAME: 0912

**RECORDED: 10/31/2022**